
FOUNDRY 4.0 STEPS-TO-SUCCESS WORKSHOP EVENT

FOUNDRY 4.0 PARTNERS CONTACT LIST

Workshop Experts & Speakers

UNIVERSITY OF NORTHERN IOWA (UNI) Business & Community Services (BCS)

ADVANCE IOWA / CENTER FOR BUSINESS GROWTH & INNOVATION

Paul Kinghorn, Director

8120 Jennings Dr., Suite 128, Cedar Falls, IA 50614

paul.kinghorn@uni.edu | P: (319) 273-4327 | Office: 319.273.4692 | www.advanceiowa.com

Todd E. Hutcheson, Executive in Residence

8120 Jennings Dr., Suite 128, Cedar Falls, IA 50614

todd.hutcheson@uni.edu | P: (319) 273-6008 | C: (319) 431-6396 | www.advanceiowa.com

UNIVERSITY OF NORTHERN IOWA (UNI) FOUNDRY 4.0 & METAL CASTING CENTERS

Sam Manernach, Project Engineer

360 Westfield Ave., Waterloo, IA 50701

samuel.manternach@uni.edu | P: (319) 273-6959 | www.mcc.uni.edu

Joshua O’Dell, Project Engineer

360 Westfield Ave., Waterloo, IA 50701

joshua.odell@uni.edu | P: (319) 273-7094 | www.mcc.uni.edu

Nate Bryant, Assistant Project Manager

360 Westfield Ave., Waterloo, IA 50701

nathaniel.bryant@uni.edu | P: (319) 273-7134 | www.mcc.uni.edu
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YOUNGSTOWN STATE UNIVERSITY (YSU) Excellence Training Center (ETC) in Kohli Hall

Jackie Ruller, Director

YSU - Excellence Training Center (ETC) in Kohli Hall

360 W. Commerce Street | Youngstown, Ohio 44503

jaruller@ysu.edu | P: 330-941-2331 | https://ysu.edu/excellence-training-center

Andy Prokop, Project Technician

YSU - Excellence Training Center (ETC) in Kohli Hall

360 W. Commerce Street | Youngstown, Ohio 44503

ajprokop01@ysu.edu | P: 330-941-2298 | https://ysu.edu/excellence-training-center

The ReWild Group

Matthew Pohl, Principal

2861 W 120th Ave, Ste 240, Westminster, CO 80234

mpohl@rewildgroup.com | P: 720-996-0300 | www.ReWildGroup.com

Steps to Success Workshop Host: DONSCO INC.

Chris Buck, Vice President Operations

124 N. Front St., Wrightsville, PA 17368

cbuck@donsco.com | P: 717-252-1561 x 272 | C: 717-577-3047 | www.donsco.com
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Steps to Success Workshop Host: LODGE Manufacturing

Scott Lakey, Director of Foundry Operations

345 Railroad Ave., South Pittsburg, TN 37380

slakey@lodgecastiron.com | P: 423-305-6597 ext 161| C: 423-991-4699

Foundry 4.0 Partnership Experts

Defense & Energy Systems, LLC, YBI Youngstown Business Incubator (YBI) subcontractors

Rich Lonardo

Principal Consultant, Defense & Energy Systems LLC,
rich@dne.systems | P: 330.719.8545

Ray Seymour

Industry Operations Director, Defense & Energy Systems, LLC,
ray@dne.systems | P: 330 207 9339


